Closing balance March 31/December 31, 2011/2010 8,836.7 4.2 8,840.9 8,935.4 3.1 8,938.5 9,053.3 7.0 9,060.3

Consolidated financial statements

17

Securitas AB
Interim Report, January–March ����2011

Data per share
SEK Jan–Mar 2011 Jan–Mar 2010 Jan–Dec 2010 Jan–Dec 2009
Share price, end of period 75.15 77.00 78.65 70.05

Earnings per share before dilution 1) 1.01 1.24 5.71 5.80
Earnings per share before dilution and before items affecting comparability 1) 1.01 1.24 5.71 5.80

Dividend - - 3.002) 3.00

P/E-ratio after dilution and before items affecting comparability - - 14 12

Number of shares outstanding 3) 365,058,897 365,058,897 365,058,897 365,058,897
Average number of shares outstanding 3) 365,058,897 365,058,897 365,058,897 365,058,897

1) There are no convertible debenture loans. Consequently there is no difference between earnings per share before and after dilution.
2) Proposed dividend.
3) There are no convertible debenture loans. Consequently there is no difference between number of shares before and after dilution.

Consolidated financial statements

18

Securitas AB
Interim Report, January–March ����2011

January–MARCH 2011

MSEK

Security
Services

North  America

Security
Services

Europe

Mobile
and

Monitoring Other Eliminations Group
Sales, external 5,230 7,442 1,396 707 - 14,775
Sales, intra-group - 20 56 - –76 -
Total sales 5,230 7,462 1,452 707 –76 14,775
Organic sales growth, % 4 1 2 - - 3
Operating income before amortization 275 313 151 –27 - 712
of which share in income of associated companies - - - 0 - 0
Operating margin, % 5.3 4.2 10.4 - - 4.8
Amortization of acquisition related intangible assets –6 –19 –11 –8 - –44
Acquisition related costs –2 –26 –2 –2 - –32
Operating income after amortization 267 268 138 –37 - 636
Financial income and expenses - - - - - –109
Income before taxes - - - - - 527

January–MARCH 2010

MSEK

Security
Services

North  America

Security
Services
Europe 1)

Mobile
and

Monitoring 1) Other Eliminations Group
Sales, external 5,362 7,520 1,416 572 - 14,870
Sales, intra-group - 20 62 - –82 -
Total sales 5,362 7,540 1,478 572 –82 14,870
Organic sales growth, % –5 1 2 - - –1
Operating income before amortization 289 394 168 –33 - 818
of which share in income of associated companies - - - 0 - 0
Operating margin, % 5.4 5.2 11.4 - - 5.5
Amortization of acquisition related intangible assets –6 –14 –11 –7 - –38
Acquisition related costs –1 –1 0 –3 - –5
Operating income after amortization 282 379 157 –43 - 775
Financial income and expenses - - - - - –132
Income before taxes - - - - - 643

1) �Comparatives have been restated due to operations moved between the segments Security Services Europe and Mobile and Monitoring. Refer to note 7 for restated segment information per quarter
and accumulated 2010.

Segment Overview January–March 2011 and 2010

19

Securitas AB
Interim Report, January–March ����2011

Note 1  Organic sales growth
The calculation of organic sales growth (and the specification of currency changes on operating income and income before taxes) is specified below:

Sales, MSEK
Jan–Mar Jan–Mar Jan–Mar